Specification System Specifier

TECHNICAL DATAII
Meta Construction 7”Box Gutter Seamless, although only 1” larger than the typical 6” Ogee gutter, is capable of handling up to 

eighty-one (81) gallons per minute at a 1/8”-per-foot slope and one hundred fifteen (115) gallons per minute at a ¼”-per-foot 

slope. The 6” gutter, in comparison, will only carry fifty-seven (57) gallons per minute and eighty (80) gallons per minute 

respectively. For complete flow charts, rainfall intensity, drainage factors and expansion calculations see the latest edition of the